
Department of Music 

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 

presents 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE II 
CONCERT 

Directed by Ron Keezer 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 1992 

8:00 P.M. 

GANTNER CONCERT HALL 



PROGRAM 

Tunes to be announced 

The Beaver Brown Combo 
Chris Campbell, Reeds Don Pashby, Tenor Saxophone 
Chris Fulton, Trombone Kim Kuechle, Piano 

Steve Kriesel, Trumpet Aaron Doty, Bass 
Adam Bever, Drums 

INTERMISSION 

In a Mellotone Duke Ellington 

Arr. Ted Pease 

Jon Germain, Trumpet 

Tim Roddel, Trombone 

Cottontail Duke Ellington 

Trans. by David Berger 

Tim Hoffman, Trumpet 
Sean Cleve, Tenor Saxophone 

Chad Walker, Tenor Saxophone 

Rob Cunningham, Baritone Saxophone 
Kim Kuechle, Piano 

Lush Life Billy Strayhorn 

Arr. Bill Holman 
Eli Grajkowski, Flugel Horn 

Secret Love Sammy Fain 

Arr. Ted Pease 
Jon Germain, Trumpet 

Kim Kuechle, Piano 
Lisa Lother, Alto Saxophone 
Chad Walker, Tenor Saxophone 

Doug Jacobs, Alto Saxophone 
Sean Cleve, Tenor Saxophone 

Untitled (*Premier) Eli Grajkowski 

Pat Hull, Trumpet 
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iver Brown Combo 

Don Pashby, Tenor Saxophone 

Kim Kuechle, Piano 

Aaron Doty, Bass 

RMISS ION 
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Arr. Ted Pease 
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Duke Ellington 

Trans. by David Berger 

ffman, Trumpet 
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s, Alto Saxophone 
, Tenor Saxophone 

Eli Grajkowski 

ull, Trumpet 

Crackdown Thad Jones 
Kirk Schumacher, Drums 

Tim Hoffman, Trumpet 

Kim Kuechle, Piano 
Eric Songer, Trombone 

Farquahar’s Revenge Ted Pease 
Featuring the Trombone Section 

Tammy Kapinos, Drums 

Cabeza de Carne Matt Harris 
Tim Roddel, Trombone 

Doug Jacobs, Alto Saxophone 

Steve Kriesel, Trumpet 

Lisa Lother, Alto Saxophone 
Kirk Schumacher, Drums 

Tammy Kapinos, Percussion 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE II PERSONNEL 

Saxophone Trumpet Trombone 

Alto: Jon Germain Tim Roddel 
Lisa Lother Tim Hoffman Eric Songer 
Doug Jacobs Pat Hull Jeff Ilse 

Tenor: Eli Grajkowski Dave Schmeling 
Chad Walker Steve Kriesel 
Sean Cleve 

Baritone: 

Rob Cunningham 

Bass Drums Guitar 

Kirk Schumacher 

Tammy Kapinos 

Mary Kiepert John McCarty 
Nick Sullivan 

Piano 

Kim Kuechle 



Student Recital: Brooks Whitmore, Piano, 5pm, Gantner Hall 

Vocal Jazz Ensemble Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Student Recital: Shelly Hochstein, Mezzo-soprano, 5pm, 

Phillips Hall 
Guest Recital: Wendy Mehne, Flute, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Singing Statesmen Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Symphony Band Concert, 4pm, Gantner Hall 

Concert Choir Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Jazz Ensemble II! Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Wisconsin Woodwind Quintet Concert, 5pm, Phillips Hall 
Student Recital: Kirsten Lovett, Soprano, 5pm, Phillips 

Hall 
Concert Band Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Student Recital: Bridget Dolan, Soprano, 5pm, Gantner Hall 
Oratorio Society Concert, 3pm, Gantner Hall 

Marimba Ensemble Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Trombone Ensemble Concert, 8pm, Gantner Hall 

Flute Choir Recital, Spm, Phillips Hall 

Please respect the need for the silence during performances. Our 

concerts and recitals are recorded. Coughing, beepers, electronic 

watches, careless handling of programs and other extraneous noises 

are serious distractions to performers and audience. The use of 

cameras and recording equipment cannot be permitted. 


